

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 5237, in conference committee, as follows:
- 1.2 On R12 Article 1 - General Education, House language, (H5237-3)
- 1.3 Page 12, line 5, delete "July 1" and insert "August 1"
- 1.4 On R14 Article 1 - General Education, House language, (H5237-3)
- 1.5 Page 14, line 2, delete "January 15" and insert "February 15"
- 1.6 Page 14, line 8, delete "July 15" and insert "August 15"
- 1.7 Page 14, line 15, delete "January 15" and insert "February 15"